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AGA GRASSFED RUMINANT AND PASTURED PORK FARM INSPECTOR LIST

Welcome to the American Grassfed Association and thank you for starting the process to become an AGA Certified Producer. We are excited to have

you join us.

Below you will find a list of approved inspectors that may conduct your on-farm inspection(s). Please note that this list is not exclusive nor is it

mandatory to use one of these individuals or organizations. AGA does not favor one over another. The decision to choose is yours.

Note: Inspectors cannot inspect farms or ranches they own, have a financial relationship with/in. ( Investor) for a farm owned by a relative. On-Farm

inspections can be completed by the following:
1. USDA Extension Agents (Agents can conduct the audits at their discretion at the request of the rancher/farmer)
2. DVM with an emphasis in ruminant/livestock practice
3. Approved third party certification agencies

If you chose to use someone not on the AGA Farm inspector list, please have them contact AGA's Standards committee —
Standards@americangrassfed.org to receive all important information, inspection documents, and training.

Kable Thurlow

989) 802-3384

thurlowk@msu.edu

State Name Phone Email
Alabama Bruce Watkins (205) 270-6540 smokiepondfarm@yahoo.com
Arkansas Brian Haller 501-230-9971 bhaller@uaex.edu
Heidi Ward, DVM (501) 671-2162 hward@uaex.edu
California Kevin Terra, DVM (530) 347-3711 kterraB0@gmail.com
Michael Lyon (805) 528-0961 mslyon@dvm.com
Colorado Cindy Dvergsten (970) 882-4222
Donald Thompson (790) 731-6400 elkparkanimalhospital@gmail.com
Douglas Dean (970) 244-1834 Doug.dead@mesacounty.us
Katie Miller (970) 310-0852 heritagebellfarms@gmail.com
Patrick O'Neill (719) 588-0836 Patrick@soilhealthservices.com
Tom Laca (719) 583-6566 lacat@pueblocounty.us
Tom Park, DVM (970) 848-3801 tomparks@yvistabeam.com
Delaware Emily Valezquez (302) 266-0688 compliance@aodmilk.com
Florida Alicia Halbritter (904) 259-3520 aliciah1221@ufl.edu
Chris Menhennet (352) 538-3853 chris.menhennett@usda.gov
Christine Kelly-Begazo (772) 766-5586 ckellybe@ufl.edu
Doyle Nichols n/a drn39@mindspring.com
Joao Vendramini (903) 262 0979 jv@ufl.edu
Matthew Jesse n/a mttjesse@yahoo.com
Michael Maher, DVM, DACVS- LA (813) 642-7177 mmaher@brandonequine.com
Nicholas Simmons n/a n.simmons@ufl.edu
Georgia Deron Rehberg (229) 377-1312 drehberg@uga.edu
Lucretia Spencer, DVM (410) 733-6404 Idspencer97@gmail.com
Travis J Wright (678) 902-8473 j_wrightO5@hotmail.com
Idaho Celeste Boatwright Grace (208) 946-8444 sandpointvet@gmail.com
Indiana Julie A Anderson, DVM (765) 592-1107 wcvsvet@yahoo.com
Mark Seeley (269) 689-7295 msinspects@gmail.com
Kansas Darren Hibdon (785) 229-3520 dhibdon@ksu.edu
Tony Whitehair (785) 263-2001 n/a
Michigan Crista Derry (231) 429-6566 crawf329@msu.edu
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Paul Gross

989) 317-4079

Grossp@msu.edu


mailto:jv@ufl.edu

Minnesota

Minnesota / Most of US
Missouri

Missouri / Midwest
Montana

Nebraska
New York

North Carolina

Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon

Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Tennessee

Texas

Vermont
Virginia

Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Kenneth M Boardman
Larry D. Johnson
Will Winter, DVM
Allan Benjamin
David E Cupps, DVM
Ethan Miller

KC Swope, DVM
Rachel Hendricks
Trent Hendricks

C. Noelle Henry, DVM
Chelsea Petz

Juli Thurston

Marc King, DVM
Nicholas Alspaw
Tom Bragg

Katie Sommerfeldt
Lenny Richer

Ashley Robbins
Kristina Britt

Jennifer Rocco

John Rea

Paul Honigford
Charles R Freeman
Colleen Robertson
Leticia Henderson
Rebecca Oliphant
Tegan Hagy

Maria Elisa Garcia

Michael Sharp

Tom Rison

Derek Grant, DVM
Jose de la Luz Martinez

Micah Walker
Michael Cook
Patrick Conner
René McCracken
Thomas Schroeder
Kimberly Hagan
Amber Melton
Dillon Jewell

Kevin Jaques, DVM

Reagan Simms Rodgers, DVM

Jenna Miller

Karen Mischel

Kris Olsen

Michael Travis, PhD

651) 336-4979
218) 253-2080
612) 756-1232
573) 355-4490
417) 847-2677
573) 682-7476
573) 885-7775
267) 718-0204
267) 718-1013
731) 441-8390
406) 285-3923
407) 827-6934
406) 932-5146
406) 460-1246
n/a

(585) 589-5959
(315) 715-7359
(919) 542-8203
(252) 908-4011
(330) 235-4441
(330) 831-7704
(
(
(
(
(

S S e e e e e e e e e e e =

330) 852-2321
580) 482-1738
541) 620-0578
541) 523-6418
541) 653-1180
n/a

(787) 948-8761

n/a
n/a
(963) 564-4341
(361) 944-4596

325) 347-6459
817) 481-1166
361) 815-7884
903) 434-8267
n/a

(802) 522-6729
(276) 238-0716
n/a

(567) 203-9894
(304) 667-4666
(608) 637-7080
(608) 637-7080
608) 637-7080
(715) 533-8118

—_~ e~~~

kmboardman1@gmail.com
redlakefallsvet@gmail.com
willwinterdvm@gmail.com
ajbenjamin@earthlink.net
d.cupps@barrycountyvet.com
ethan.mff@gmail.com
cubavet@centurytel.net
rachelh@cabriejo.com
TrentH@cabriejoranch.com
cnoellehenry@gmail.com
info@chutesidevet.com

Juli. Thurston@montana.edu
mking@montana.edu
nick69ford@gmail.com
tom.bragg@retranches.com
katie.sommerfeldt@ny.nacdnet.net
lennyr@aodmilk.com
Ashley.robbins@chatthamnc.org
akbritt@ncsu.edu
jjrocco1@neo.rr.com
thereateam@gmail.com
Paul@sugarcreekvet.com
wprairievet@sbcglobal.net
Ctaugher@hotmail.com
leticia.henderson@oregonstate.edu
rebecca@OrganicWeStand.com
teganhagy@gmail.com
josecampins@hotmail.com
mgarcia@fscpr.com
1942michaelsharp@gmail.com
trison1@utk.edu
dgdvm@suddenlinkmail.com
Jose.Martinez@tx.usda.gov
jose.martinez3@usda.gov
mdwalker@agtamu.edu
txgunnut@verizon.net
Patrickconner01@gmail.com
rmccracken@ntcc.edu
thomasjohnschroeder@gmail.com
Kimberly.hagen@uvm.edu
mountainviewvc@gmail.com
djewell@wetlands.com
Kevin.jaques.3@gmail.com
Reagan2@vt.edu
jmiller@naturesinternational.com
kmischel@naturesinternational.com
kolson@naturesinternational.com
Michael j.travis@gmail.com
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